
26 Canine News  /  March  /  April 2022 Canine News  /   March  /  April 2022

ENTRIES CLOSE: 9.5.22

CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS
Saturday 4th & Sunday 5th June 2022 – Canine Centre, Southern River

Ladies Kennel Club  of WA (Inc.) 

OPEN  SHOW
Saturday 4th June 2022 – Canine Centre, Southern River

Miss M. SELBY ...........................................................................................GROUP 1
Mrs D. WELLS ............................................................................................GROUP 2
Mrs P. KELLY ...............................................................................................GROUP 3
Ms N. RYAN ................................................................................................GROUP 4
Ms E. FEKETE .............................................................................................GROUP 5
Mrs C. STORRS ..........................................................................................GROUP 6
Ms V. WHITE ...............................................................................................GROUP 7
Mrs D. WELLS .........................................................................GENERAL SPECIALS

CHIEF STEWARD:  Dr L Brain
ENTRIES CLOSE:  Monday, 9th May, 2022
ENTRIES TO:  www.showmanager.com.au or 
 Mrs S Lockwood,  37 Battersea Road, Canning Vale 6155
ENTRY FEES:   Members $7.00, Non Members $10.00. 
 Cheques made payable to Ladies Kennel Club
CATALOGUES:  $2.50 Please order and pay for with entries.  
MEMBERSHIP SUBS:  Due November 1st each year. Regular $5.00, Aged 

Pensioner / Junior $2.00. 
CLASSES: Baby, Minor, Puppy, Junior, Intermediate,  State Bred, 

Aust Bred & Open

GATES OPEN:  7.30am
JUDGING TIME/ORDER:  9.00am. All Groups alphabetical
TROPHIES & SASHES:  Best and R/Up In Show &  All Classes In Show. 
SASHES ONLY:  Best and R/Up In Group &  All Classes In Group
REFRESHMENTS:   Available at canteen
ENQUIRIES:  Entries - Mrs S. Lockwood 9455 1626,
 Stewarding - Dr L Brain  0433 033 572 
 Other - Mrs L. Spargo 9398 8698.

Ms J. SAYERS ..................................................................... GROUP 1
Miss M. SELBY .................................................................... GROUP 2
Mr S. KURMAEV .................................................................. GROUP 3
Ms R. OMA .......................................................................... GROUP 4
Mrs P. KELLY ........................................................................ GROUP 5
Mrs D. WELLS ..................................................................... GROUP 6
Ms E. FEKETE ...................................................................... GROUP 7
Mr S. KURMAEV ............................................... GENERAL SPECIALS

CHIEF STEWARD:  Dr L Brain 
ENTRIES CLOSE:  Monday, 9th May, 2022
ENTRIES TO:  The Treasurer, 37 Battersea Road, Canning Vale 6155 

or www.showmanager.com.au
ENTRY FEES:   Members $13.00, Non Members $15.00 
 All Babies $7.00. 
 Cheques made payable to Ladies Kennel Club
CATALOGUES:  $2.50 Each show - Please order and pay for with 

entries. 
MEMBERSHIP SUBS:  Due November 1st each year. Regular $5.00, Aged 

Pensioner / Junior $2.00.  
CLASSES: Baby, Minor, Puppy, Junior, Intermediate,  State Bred, 

Aust Bred, Open & Open Neuter
OTHER CLASSES: Dogs West Junior Handlers in the Lunchbreak 
GATES OPEN:  7.30am

JUDGING TIME/ORDER:  Saturday - Not before 11.00am or conclusion of Open 
Show

 Sunday - 10.00am. All groups alphabetical
SUNDAY ONLY: ROMs will be awarded to Bull Terriers and Bull Terriers 

(minature) Only
TROPHIES & SASHES:  Best and R/Up In Show & All Classes In Show, Best & 

Runner up In Group
SASHES:  All Classes In Group.
RIBBONS:  BOB, RUBOB, CC & Place ribbons available at the office
REFRESHMENTS:   Available at canteen
ENQUIRIES:  Entries - Mrs S. Lockwood 9455 1626,
 Stewarding - Dr L Brain  0433 033 572
 Other - Mrs L. Spargo  9398 8698.
POINTSCORE:  LKC Top Dog Trophy (Open to LKC members Only)

LKC members please note that any dog who gains a Championship Title at any LKC Show is entitled to a Championship Sash to be presented at the LKC AGM. Please
send copy of the Championship Certificate to: Secretary LKC, 37 Matison Street, Southern River, 6110 before October 20th 2020. 
Note Please don’t send entries to this address.

Ms P. CAMPBELL ................................................................. GROUP 1
Ms N. SHARRETT ................................................................ GROUP 2
Miss R. CARNEGIE .............................................................. GROUP 3
Mr S. KURMAEV .................................................................. GROUP 4
Mrs O. MEYER ..................................................................... GROUP 5
Mrs J. SACH ........................................................................ GROUP 6
Mr R. BERWICK ................................................................... GROUP 7
Ms P. CAMPBELL .............................................. GENERAL SPECIALS

Saturday 4th June 2022 Sunday 5th June 2022

The club reserves the right to re-allocate breeds between judges to accommodate the smooth running of the show.

Regulation B23.4.4 Applies

Schedules cont...


